
This letter serves as an official notice of a decision from the 2026 Elections Committee. On 
Thursday, February 19th 1:11pm the Unite Ticket, Kailyn Anthony filed an Official Complaint 
Form against the Transit Ticket (“Respondent”) on behalf of the Unite Ticket (“Complainant”). 
In the afternoon of Thursday, February 19th a majority of the Elections Committee voted to hold 
a hearing. The hearing took place on Thursday, February 19th from 8:00p.m. to 8:41p.m. The 
Elections Committee discussed the hearing from 8:43p.m. until 8:50p.m before coming to a 
unanimous decision for a formal reprimand. 

Summary of the Complaint:  

The Unite Ticket filed a complaint against the Transit Ticket citing there was a violation of 
Elections Code 705.4.i.ii.1 as they claimed the Transit Ticket stood in common areas or 
blocking, impeding, or disrupting the flow of foot traffic in order to promote their Ticket. 

Elections Code 705.4.i.ii.1: 

However, no campaign materials may be physically distributed person-to-person, and 
candidates/members of Tickets and staff may not stand in common areas (such as but not 
limited to hallways, bathrooms, entrances and exits, etc.) and/or block, impede, or otherwise 
disrupt the flow of foot traffic or harass occupants of a building/location in order to promote 
a candidate, Ticket, or other electoral matter. 

 

The Elections Committee found that the Transit Ticket was standing in a public area with 
ample room for students to freely walk by them without engaging. The Elections Committee 
determined that there was insufficient evidence that the Transit Ticket had harassed students 
due to the fact the YikYak comments were anonymous.  

While the Elections Committee agrees that tickets should not harass students or impede 
common areas, the Elections Committee found that the actions of the Transit Ticket did not 
constitute blocking, impeding, or disrupting the flow of traffic based on the evidence 
presented. 

Decision of the Committee: 

Based on the evidence provided by Complainant, and following a private deliberation process, 
the Elections Committee decided to dismiss the complaint based on Elections Code 
705.4.i.ii.1 and 711.2e. The Elections Committee found that there was a lack of 

http://705.4.i.ii/


evidence that the Transit ticket blocked, impeded, or disrupted the flow of foot 
traffic or harassed individuals through their campaigning. 

 


